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Email: george@chaitons.com

Gary Feldman
Tel: 416-218-1130
Email: gary@chaitons.com
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Toronto, ON M5G 2C2
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Tel: 416-979-4059
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181 Bay Street, Suite 4400
Toronto ON M5J 2T3
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Email: mgold@kmlaw.ca
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Email: ahatnay@kmlaw.ca
Sydney Edmonds

Tel: 416-595-2260
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Demetrios Yiokaris
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Lawyers for Thorneloe University

LENOVO FINANCIAL SERVICES

5035 South Service Road
Burlington, ON L7R 4C8

Randy Poulton, Regional Leasing Manager
Email:  customerservice@Ilenovofs.ca
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155 Wellington Street West
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Toronto, ON M5V 3J7

Natasha MacParland

Tel: 416-863-5567

Email: nmacparland@dwpv.com
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Email: cchien@blg.com

Lawyers for Northern Ontario School of
Medicine

James W. MacLellan
Tel: 416-367-6592
Email: imaclellan@blg.com

Lawyer for Zurich Insurance Company Ltd.

DENTONS CANADA LLP

77 King Street West, Suite 400
Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto, ON M5K 0A1l

Kenneth Kraft
Tel: 416-863-4374
Email: kenneth.kraft@dentons.com

Daniel Loberto
Tel: 416-863-4760
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SHEPPARD & CLAUDE
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André Claude
Tel:
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Lawyer for University of Sudbury
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CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
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40 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2

Joseph Bellissimo
Tel: 416-860-6572
Email: jbellissimo@cassels.com
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Natalie Levine
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Email: nlevine@cassels.com
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Creighton Mine #9
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Tel: (705) 692-7000

Clarence Virtue
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MINING INNOVATION
REHABILIATION AND APPLIED
RESEARCH CORPORATION

Cliff Fielding Building, Room CF203
935 Ramsey Lake Road

Sudbury, ON P3E 2C6

Tel: (705) 675-1151

Nadia Mykytczuk, Interim President and
CEO

Email: NX Mykytczuk@laurentian.ca

CENTRE FOR EXCELLENCE IN
MINING INNOVATION

105 Elm Street, Unit A
Sudbury, ON P3C 1T3
Tel: (705) 673-6568

Douglas Morrison, President
Email: dmorrison@cemi.ca
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BAKER & COMPANY

130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3300
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5

Mark G. Baker
Tel: 416-777-0100
Email: mbaker@bakerlawyers.com

Andre Luzhetskyy
Tel: 416-777-0100
Email: aluzhetskyy@bakerlawyers.com

Lawyers for Laurentian University Students’
General Association

INFORMATION AND PRIVACY
COMMISSIONER OF ONTARIO

2 Bloor Street East, Suite 1400
Toronto, ON M4W 1A8

Linda Hsiao-Chia Chen, Legal Counsel
Tel:  416-326-3333
Email: linda.chen@ipc.on.ca

CORFAB COMPANY LIMITED

1360 Kelly Lake Road
Sudbury, ON P3E 5P4

John Corsi, President
Tel: 705-522-9096
Email: jcorsi@jcorsi.com

F&M CAULKING LIMITED

10 Kenmore Avenue, Unit #1
Stoney Creek, ON L8E 5N1

Jeffrey Lucato, Manager
Tel:  905-643-8085
Email: jlucato@fmcl.ca

ACCEL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
LIMITED

100 Haist Avenue
Woodbridge, ON L4L 5V4

George Caufin, President
Tel: 905-850-8668
Email: georgecaufin@accelelectric.com

BIANCHI PRESTA LLP

9100 Jane Street
Building A, 3™ Floor
Vaughan, ON L4K 0A4

Domenic Presta
Tel:  905-738-1078 Ext. 2223
Email: dpresta@bianchipresta.com

Lawyer for 1033803 Ontario Inc. o/a Forma-
Con Construction and Forma Finishing and
B.B.M. Excavation Company Limited
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PARISE LAW OFFICE

58 Lisgar Street, Suite 200
Sudbury, ON P3E 3L7

Réjean Parisé
Tel: 705-674-4042
Email: pariselaw@unitz.ca

Lawyer for Interpaving Ltd.

DEDIANA, ELORANTA &
LONGSTREET

219 Pine Street
Sudbury, ON P3C 1X4

James Longstreet
Tel: 705-674-4289
Email: spisani@bellnet.ca

Lawyer for Sandro Steel Fabrication Ltd.

CANADIAN UNION OF PUBLIC
EMPLOYEES

1378 Triole St
Ottawa, ON K1B 3M4

Miriam Martin, In-House Counsel
Tel: 613-212-4325
Email: mmartin@cupe.ca

MINDEN GROSS LLP

2200-145 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 4G2

Rachel Moses
Tel:  416-369-4137
Email: rmoses@mindengross.com

Lawyer for Royal Trust Corporation of Canada

MINISTRY OF INFRASTRUCTURE

777 Bay Street, 5" Floor
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8

Aryn Azzopardi, Chief of Staff
Tel: 416-327-4412
Email: aryn.azzopardi@ontario.ca

SILVIA LAROCQUE

905 Cambrian Heights, Unit 36
Sudbury, ON P3C5R5

Tel: 705-675-1151 ext. 3804
Email: kennethlarocque@hotmail.com

ZAYO CANADA INC.

625, Rue Belmont
Montreal, QC H3B 2M1

Derek Wilk, Associate General Counsel
Tel: 416-644-6705
Email: dwilk@zayo.com
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777 Bay Street
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Anthony R. Golding, Senior Counsel
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CLYDE & COLLP

401 Bay Street Suite #2500
Toronto, ON M5H 2Y4

Barry Stork
Tel: 647-789-4848
Email: barry.stork@clydeco.ca

Roderic McLauchlan
Tel: 647-789-4849
Email: roderic.mclauchlan@clydeco.com

Mark Mandelker
Tel: 647-789-4821
Email: mark.mandelker@clydeco.ca

Lawyers for Canadian Universities Reciprocal
Insurance Exchange (CURIE)

CANADIAN INSTITUTES OF HEALTH
RESEARCH

160 Elgin Street, 10" Floor
Address Locator 4809A
Ottawa, ON K1A 0W9

Anita Ploj, Senior Corporate Advisor
Email: anita.ploj@cihr-irsc.gc.ca

CANADA FOUNDATION FOR
INNOVATION

55 Metcalfe Street, Suite 1100
Ottawa, ON K1P 6L5

Isabelle Henrie, Vice President
Tel: 613-943-1123
Email: isabelle.henrie@innovation.ca

MCKENZIE LAKE LAWYERS
140 Fullarton Street

Suite 1800

London, ON N6A 5P2

Michael J. Peerless

Tel: 519-667-2644

Email: mike.peerless@mckenzielake.com
Emily Assini

Tel: 519-672-5666 Ext. 7359

Email: emily.assini@mckenzielake.com

Class Counsel for Representative Plaintiff

117768656 v1




NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA
LLP

222 Bay Street, Suit 3000
Toronto, ON M5K 1E7

Evan Cobb
Tel: 416-216-1929
Email:  evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com

Lawyer for Ernst & Young Inc. in its capacity
as Monitor of Bondfield Construction
Company Limited

MEROVITZ POTECHIN LLP

1565 Carling Avenue, Suite 300
Ottawa, ON K1Z 8R1

David Contant
Tel: 613-563-6691
Email: david@mpottawa.com

Lawyer for Cy Rheault Construction Limited

HUGH CONNELLY LAW

92 Centrepointe Drive
Nepean, ON K2G 6B1

Hugh Connelly
Tel: 613-723-7007
Email: info@hughconnellylaw.com

Lawyer for Lindsay Lotan

HAMEED LAW

43 Florence Street
Ottawa, ON K2P 0W6

Yavar Hameed
Tel: 613-232-2688
Email: vhameed@hameedlaw.ca

Lawyer for Issyakha Camara

DEVRY SMITH FRANK LLP

95 Barber Greene Road, Suite 100
Toronto, ON M5C 3E9

David Schell
Tel: 416-446-5096
Email: david.schell@devrylaw.ca

Lawyer for Zhiju Zhu

DIAMOND AND DIAMOND LAWYERS

31 Larch Street, Unit 300
Sudbury, ON P3E 1B7

Patrick Poupore
Tel: 705-419-3001
Email: ppoupore@diamondlaw.ca

Lawyer for Petra Spencer
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LAMER STICKLAND LLP CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

101 Worthington Street East P.O. Box 5000, Station ‘A’
North Bay, ON P1B 8G6 200 Brady Street

Sudbury, ON P3A 5P3
Geoffrey Larmer

Tel: 705-478-8100 Carolyn A. Dawe, Assistant City Solicitor
Email: larmer@larmerstickland.com Tel: 705-674-4455 Ext. 4545
Email: carolyn.dawe@aqreatersudbury.ca

Lawyer for Nina Kucheran and Mary-
Catherine Kucheran

MARSH CANADA LIMITED SNOWDEN LAW PROFESSIONAL
CORPORATION

120 Bremner Boulevard, Suite 800
Toronto, ON M5J 0A8 130 Adelaide St. W.
Suite 1940, P.O. Box 19
Murray Davidson, Senior Vice-President Toronto ON M5H 3P5
Tel: 416-349-4354

Email: murray.s.davidson@marsh.com Marcus B. Snowden
Tel: 416-363-3343
Email: marcus@snowdenlaw.ca

Monitoring counsel for Lloyd’s Underwriters

(Markel)
DOOLEY LUCENTI LLP GOODMANS LLP
10 Checkley Street Bay Adelaide Centre
Barrie, ON L4N 1W1 333 Bay Street, Suite 3400

Toronto, ON M5H 257
Scott R. Fairley

Tel: 705-792-7963 Gale Rubenstein
Email:  sfairley@dllaw.ca Tel: 416-597-4148
Email: grubenstein@goodmans.ca

L for CI Limit
awyer for Cladco Limited Bradley Wiffen

Tel: 416-597-4208

Email: bwiffen@goodmans.ca
Michael Wilson

Tel: 416-597-4130

Email: mwilson@goodmans.ca

Lawyers for Financial Services Regulatory
Authority
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MCKENZIE LAKE LAWYERS LLP

140 Fullarton Street, Suite 1800
London, ON NG6A 5P2

Michael J. Peerless
Tel: 519-667-2644
Email: mike.peerless@mckenzielake.com

Matthew D. Baer

Tel: 519-667-2646

Email: matt.baer@mckenzielake.com
Emily Assini

Tel: 519-672-5666

Email: emily.assini@mckenzielake.com

Lawyers for Sarah Connell

ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR ONTARIO

Crown Law Office - Civil
720 Bay Street, 8" Floor
Toronto, ON M7A 259

Shahana Kar
Tel:
Email:

416-571-2100
shahana.kar@ontario.ca

Jonathan Sydor
Tel: 416-689-8279
Email: jonathan.sydor@ontario.ca

Lawyer for Her Majesty the Queen in Right of
Ontario

FRED TAYAR & ASSOCIATES
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

65 Queen Street West
Suite 1200
Toronto, ON M5H 2M5

Fred Tayar
Tel: 416-363-1800
Email: fred@fredtayar.com

Lawyers for Canadian Universities Reciprocal
Insurance Exchange (CURIE)

CANADIAN ASSOCIATION OF
UNIVERSITY TEACHERS

2705, promenade Queensview Drive
Ottawa, ON K2B 8K2

Sarah Godwin

Tel: 613-820-2270

Email: godwin@caut.ca
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THORNELOE UNIVERSITY

935 Ramsey Lake Road
Sudbury, ON P3E 2C6
Tel: (705) 673-1730

Dr. John Gibaut, President
Email: president@thorneloe.ca

GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP

1 First Canadian Place
100 King Street West, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON M5X 1G5

Virginie Gauthier
Tel: 416-844-5391
Email: virginie.gauthier@gowlingwlg.com

Thomas Gertner
Tel: 416-369-4618
Email: thomas.gertner@gowlingwlg.com

Lawyers for Lakehead University

XEROX CANADA LTD.

20 York Mills Road, Suite 500
Toronto, ON M2P 2C2

Stephanie Grace, Senior Legal Counsel
Tel: 416-250-3917
Email: stephanie.grace@xerox.com

POWER LAW LLP

130 Albert Street, #1103
Ottawa, ON K1P 5G4

Francis Poulin
Tel: 613-702-5569
Email: fpoulin@powerlaw.ca

Charlotte Servant-L’Heureux
Tel: N/A
Email: cservantlheureux@powerlaw.ca

Lawyers for the Assemblée de la francophonie
de I’Ontario
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AIRD & BERLIS LLP

Brookfield Place
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2T9

Steven L. Graff
Tel: 416-865-7726
Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com

Lawyers for the David Harquail and the
Harquail family, The Goodman Family
Foundation, Rob McEwen and The Bharti
Charitable Foundation

FARBER GROUP INC.

150 York Street, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON M5H 3S5

Allan Nackan

Tel: 416-496-3732

Email: anackan@farbergroup.com
Hylton Levy

Tel: 416-496-3070

Email: hlevy@farbergroup.com

Financial advisors for Thorneloe University

WEISZ FELL KOUR LLP

100 King Street West, Suite 5600
Toronto, ON M5X 1C9

Pat Corney
Tel: 416-613-8287
Email: pcorney@wfklaw.ca

Lawyer for Weeneebayko Area Health
Authority

UNITED STEELWORKERS

Canadian National Office, Legal Department
234 Eglinton Avenue East, Suite 800
Toronto, ON M4P 1K7

Shaheen Hirani
Tel: 416-544-5987
Email: shirani@usw.ca

Lawyers for the Respondent, United Steel,
Paper and Forestry, Manufacturing, Energy,
Allied Industrial and Service Workers
International Union (United Steelworkers)

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP

1000 De La Gauchetiére Street West, Suite
2100
Montréal, QC H3B 4W5

Julien Morissette
Tel: 514-904-5818
Email: jmorissette@osler.com

Lawyer for Canadian Research Knowledge
Network

William Edward Oxley
Tel: 249-878-3901
Email: bill.oxley1975@agmail.com

13 Levack Drive, Box 65
Levack, Ontario POM 2C0O

Self-represented person
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MBC LAW PROFESSIONAL
CORPORATION

265 Carling Avenue, Suite 500
Ottawa, ON K1S 2E1

James Alden Christian
Tel: 613-564-3005
Email: achristian@mbclaw.ca

Lawyer for CY Rheault Construction Ltd.

CONWAY BAXTER WILSON LLP

401-411 Roosevelt Avenue
Ottawa, ON K2A 3X9

David Taylor
Tel: 613-691-0368
Email: dtaylor@conwaylitigation.ca

M. Alyssa Holland
Tel: 613-691-0373
Email: aholland@conwaylitigation.ca

Counsel for the Speaker of the Legislative
Assembly of Ontario

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA

Ontario Regional Office

National Litigation Sector

120 Adelaide Street West, Suite #400
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

Eric Peterson
Tel: 647-256-7550

Email: eric.peterson@justice.gc.ca
Mark Taggart
Email: mark.taggart@canada.ca

Shaun Harrington
Email: shaun.harrington@canada.ca

Lawyers for the Natural Sciences and
Engineering Research Council of Canada and
the Social Sciences and Humanities Research
Council

LOUIS PAGNUTTI
Email: lou@pagnutti.ca

Chief Redevelopment Officer
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STOCKWOODS LLP TEPLITSKY, COLSON LLP

Toronto-Dominion Centre 70 Bond Street, Suite 200
TD North Tower, Box 140 Toronto, ON M5B 1X3
77 King Street West, Suite 4130
Toronto, ON M5K 1H1 James M. Wortzman

Tel: 416-865-5315
Brian Gover Email: jwortzman@teplitskycolson.com
Tel: 416-593-2489
Email: briang@stockwoods.ca Lawyer for Michael Atkins
Fredrick R. Schumann
Tel: 416-593-2490
Email: fredricks@stockwoods.ca

Regulatory Counsel to the Applicant

BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP

2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500
Toronto, ON, M5C 3G5

David T. Ullmann
Tel: 416-593-4289
Email: dullmann@blaney.com

Stephen Gaudreau
Tel: 416-596-4285
Email: sgaudreau@blaney.com

Lawyers for The Art Gallery of Sudbury
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jblackburn@cassels.com; wonyeaju@cassels.com; NX_ Mykytczuk@laurentian.ca;
dmorrison@cemi.ca; jcorsi@jcorsi.com; jlucato@fmcl.ca; georgecaufin@accelelectric.com;
dpresta@bianchipresta.com; pariselaw@unitz.ca; spisani@bellnet.ca;
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